

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

OLE I /3038/19/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Date: 02.11.2020

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub : Optometrist Gr II -Health Services Department (Cat No. 217/18) -Erratum Notification- issuing of -reg:-
- Ref : 1.Short List No.20/2020/OLE dated 18.03.2020 2.Letter No. GR6-2/50002/2018-KPSC dated 08.10.2020.

It is hereby notified that the entry " The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post" is deleted and replaced with " The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List ,subject to the verification of the Original documents , for selection to the post" and the entry **"Short List"** is deleted and replaced with **" Probability List"** wherever it occurs in the notification No. 20/2020/ OLE dated 18.03.2020 for the post of Optometrist Gr II- Statewide(Category No. 217/18) in Health Services Department

The Short List mentioned stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer